505421976 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5468767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUHANES AYDIN	02/05/2019
MARIA WENNMAN	02/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORGANOCLICK AB
Street Address:	LINJALVÄGEN 9
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-187 66

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16282551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +46850565700

Email: erica.norlander@bergenstrahle.se

Correspondent Name: ERICA NORLANDER

Address Line 1: BERGENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS STOCKHOLM AB

Address Line 4: STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73635US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA NORLANDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Erica Norlander/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=73635US_signed_assignment#page1.tif source=73635US_signed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505421976 REEL: 048852 FRAME: 0802



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Juhanes AYDIN Bruksgatan 14 152 41 SÖDERTÄLJE Sweden

and

Maria WENNMAN
Nämndemansgatan-9- Srybargrand 6
470-66-SOLNA |87-73 Taby
Sweden

are hereinafter referred to as the assignors

OrganoClick AB Linjalvägen 9 187 66 TÄBY Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignee.

Said assignors have assigned to said assignee the entire rights to an invention related to the following patent application and patents:

No.:

PCT/SE2017/050851 in the US

Title:

"BIO-BASED POLYELECTROLYTE COMPLEX COMPOSITIONS WITH INCREASED HYDROPHOBICITY COMPRISING FATTY COMPOUNDS"

including all rights to the invention including the above patent application and patents without territorial limitation, including the right to file applications claiming priority from the mentioned patent application, and including all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment.

Any consideration in connection with this Assignment is subject to a separate document.

) Min

PATENT REEL: 048852 FRAME: 0803

CONTRACT!

On request the assignors and the assignee undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be needed to prove this Assignment.

Juhanes AYDIN	
TÁBY 5/2 2019	
Place and date	
Signature	
Maria WENNMAN	
Taby 190205	2000 2 D D JACO DE ESTA DE TRADES POROS ESTA DE LA SEGUE DE SEGUE DE SEGUE DE SEGUE DE SEGUE DE SEGUE DE SEGUE
Place and date	
Mara Wela	
Signature	
OrganoClick AB	
Taby, 15/2/2019	
Place and date	
Mation HIMMON	Mårten Hellberg, CEO
Signature	Name and title

PATENT REEL: 048852 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 04/11/2019